

Pre-Proposal Conference Questions

| | | |
|--|---|----------------|
| SOQ: | SOQ Description: Architectural & Engineering Services | |
| Pre-Proposal: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Virtual <input type="checkbox"/> In Person | Date: 06/15/2022 | Time: 11:00 am |

Question 1: Would GRTC like the resumes included in Tab C?

Answer 1: Tab C, "Qualifications of Staff", does not specifically request resumes. It is up to the offeror to decide whether the use of resumes is how qualifications of staff will be demonstrated.

Question 2: How many contracts will be awarded under this contract?

Answer 2: See Exhibit C, Solicitation Instructions and Conditions, Section 13, "Award of Contract", (b). One contract award shall be made.

Question 3: Who are the incumbent(s) for this contract?

Answer 3: There are no incumbent(s) for these services. GRTC does not have a contract for Architectural and Engineering services at this time.

Question 4: Do examples of reports and graphs, included in Tab D, Work Plan, count towards the 40 page limit for Volume 2?

Answer 4: Yes, Tab D, Work Plan, is part of the offeror's Technical Proposal and is subject to the forty (40) page limit.